
County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

A1 Circuit Criminal Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Circuit Criminal

1,876 1,633 1,674 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,183
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 29 29 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,905 1,662 1,712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,279  

A2 County Criminal Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total County Criminal

1,082 964 983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,029

19 23 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

318 341 365 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,024
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,419 1,328 1,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,115  

A3 Juvenile Delinquency Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Juvenile Delinquency

299 235 233 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 767
2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

299 236 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770  

A4 Criminal Traffic - UTCs Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Criminal Traffic - UTCs

267 285 316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 868

1,881 1,766 1,775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,422
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,148 2,051 2,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,290  

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

Felony Cases (SRS)

Appeals (AP cases) filed in Circuit Court (SRS)

Out of State Fugitive Warrants (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Circuit Criminal = 

County/Municipal Ordinances (SRS)

Non-Criminal Infractions (SRS)

Out of State Fugitive Warrants (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total County Criminal =

Misdemeanors/Worthless Checks (SRS)

Delinquency Complaints, Incl Xfers for Disposition (SRS)

Non-criminal (1st offense) juvenile sexting cases

Transfers for Jurisdiction/Supervision Only (Non-SRS)

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

0

0

0

0

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Juvenile Delinquency = 

Other Criminal Traffic (SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Criminal Traffic - UTCs = 

DUI (SRS)
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

A5 Circuit Civil Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Circuit Civil

14 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

3 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

410 364 337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,111

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

237 233 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 682

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

134 132 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 384

6 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

126 124 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378

75 50 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186

21 19 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

158 105 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

35 26 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,238 1,079 1,079 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,396  

Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent Predators (SRS)

Transfers of Lien to Security (Non-SRS)

Civil Contempt for FTA for Jury Duty (Non-SRS)

Confirmation of Arbitration (Non-SRS)

Foreign Judgments (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Circuit Civil =

Appeals (AP cases) filed in Circuit Court (SRS)

Writs of Certiorari (SRS)

Medical Extensions (Petitions to Extend) (Non-SRS)

0Professional Malpractice (SRS)

Products Liability (SRS)

Auto Negligence (SRS)

Condominium (SRS)

Contract and Indebtedness (SRS)

Eminent Domain Parcels (SRS)

Other Negligence (SRS)

Commercial Foreclosure (SRS)

Homestead Residential Foreclosure (SRS)

Non-Homestead Residential Foreclosure (SRS)

Other Real Property Actions (SRS)

Other Civil (SRS)
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

A6 County Civil Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total County Civil

2,643 1,892 2,628 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,163

689 551 649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,889

692 589 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,900

398 360 359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,117
4 140 105 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360

34 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96

1,092 923 1,068 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,083

31 92 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144

12 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5,731 4,547 5,498 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,776  

Cases unable to be categorized

Total County Civil =

Small Claims (up to $5,000) (SRS)

Small Claims ($5,001 - $8,000) (SRS)

Civil ($8,001 - $15,000) (SRS)

Civil ($15,001 - $30,000) (SRS)

Replevins (SRS)

Evictions (SRS)

Other County Civil (Non-Monetary) (SRS)

Foreign Judgments (Non-SRS)

Applications for Voluntary Binding Arbitration (Non-SRS)

Civil ($30,001 - $50,000) (SRS)

0
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

A7 Probate Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Probate

311 183 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 703

68 44 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160

3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

594 521 596 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,711

55 25 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107

26 19 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 16 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

224 121 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 532

53 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134

35 9 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

29 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

60 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203

3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,490 1,069 1,251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,810  

Petition to Gain Entry to Apartment of Dwelling (Non-SRS)

Cert of Person's Imminent Dangerousness (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Probate =

Probate Trust (SRS)

Baker Act (SRS)

Substance Abuse Act (SRS)

Other Social (SRS)

Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent Predators (SRS)

Pre-Need Guardianship (Non-SRS)

Petition to Open Safe Deposit Box (Non-SRS)

Caveat (Non-SRS)

Notice of Trust (Non-SRS)

Vulnerable Adults (SRS)

Risk Protection Orders (SRS)

Wills on Deposit (Non-SRS)

Probate (SRS)

Guardianship (SRS)

0
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

A8 Family Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Family

93 58 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221

399 280 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,018

578 452 478 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,508

33 23 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

35 31 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

94 60 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230

42 32 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119

55 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147

105 67 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244

142 93 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 347
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,576 1,142 1,292 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,010  

Simplified Dissolution (SRS)

Name Change (SRS)

Paternity/Disestablishment of Paternity (SRS)

New Cases (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Family =

Dissolution (SRS)

Injunctions for Protection (SRS)

Support (IV-D and Non IV-D) (SRS)

UIFSA (IV-D and Non IV-D) (SRS)

Other Family Court (SRS)

Adoption Arising out of Chapter 63 (SRS)

0
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

COMMENTS

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

DecemberHillsborough

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

A9 Juvenile Dependency Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Juvenile Dependency

77 60 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 61 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226  

A10 Civil Traffic - UTCs Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total Civil Traffic - UTCs

8,259 8,668 10,597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,524

8,259 8,668 10,597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,524

CINS/FINS (SRS)

Dependency Initiating Petitions (SRS)

Petitions to Remove Disabilities of Non-Age Minors (743.015) (SRS)

5. This form should be completed and returned to reports@flccoc.org (in Excel format) by the 20th of the month following the end of the month being reported. This due date will be moved forward to the first available business day if the due date falls on a weekend or holiday.
4. The subcase type Civil ($30,001 - $50,000) (SRS) is effective January 1, 2023.

2. If filed in this division.
3. The Case Counting Business rules can be found on the CCOC website: https://flccoc.org/forms/#business-rules.

1. A county has the option to continue reporting in this subcase type; however, cases will be weighted at a zero (0). If cases reported in this subcase type, please provide explanation in Column R. Counties should make every effort to ensure cases are properly counted according 
to the Case Counting Business Rules. Counties are also expected to ensure their case management systems are updated to reflect the most recent business rules.

Total Civil Traffic - UTCs =

Uniform Traffic Citations

Parental Notice of Abortion Act (SRS)

Truancy (Non-SRS)

Transfers for Jurisdiction/Supervision Only (Non-SRS)

DCF Dependency Petition for Injunction per Chapter 39 (Non-SRS)

Other New Cases (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Juvenile Dependency =

NOTES

0

0
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

B1 NEW CASES (Pulled from Subcases) Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total

1,905 1,662 1,712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,279

1,419 1,328 1,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,115

299 236 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770

2,148 2,051 2,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,290

1,238 1,079 1,079 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,396

5,731 4,547 5,498 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,776

1,490 1,069 1,251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,810

1,576 1,142 1,292 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,010

80 61 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226

8,259 8,668 10,597 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,524

24,145 21,843 25,208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71,196

B2 REOPENS Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total

1,024 855 902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,781

162 151 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 484

41 20 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

455 321 497 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,273

450 392 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,253

2,181 1,709 2,206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,096

761 597 616 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,974

1,137 947 1,170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,254

0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

6,211 4,995 6,004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,210

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Outputs

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Circuit Civil

Circuit Criminal

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

Civil Traffic

TOTAL NEW CASES

Hillsborough December

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

Circuit Criminal

Probate

Juvenile Delinquency

Criminal Traffic

0

County Civil

County Criminal

Total Number of Financial Receipts
for the CFY 2025-2026:

Financial Receipts are totaled for the full fiscal year and entered here annually. 
Annual total is to be reported on the September 2026 submission.

County Criminal

Juvenile Delinquency

Criminal Traffic

Family 

Juvenile Dependency

County Civil

Probate

Family 

TOTAL REOPENS 

Circuit Civil

Juvenile Dependency
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Outputs

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

CCOC Form Version 1
  

Hillsborough December

B3 NOAs Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total

46 49 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131

0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

24 30 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81

16 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

11 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106 111 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306TOTAL NOAs =

Juvenile Dependency

Civil Traffic

Criminal Traffic

Circuit Civil

County Civil

Probate

Family 

Circuit Criminal

County Criminal

Juvenile Delinquency
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County: Quarter: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

 % of new cases OPENED within X business days after initial documents are clocked in ACTION PLANS - If not meeting standard
10/1/25 - 
12/31/25

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 4/1/26 - 6/30/26 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve

Total # of cases 5,279            -                 -                 -                 5,279           

# within 2 business days 5,138            -                 -                 5,138           

% mtg level 97% 100% 100% 100% 97%

Total # of cases 4,115            -                 -                 -                 4,115           

# within 3 business days 3,896            -                 -                 3,896           

% mtg level 95% 100% 100% 100% 95%

Total # of cases 770                -                 -                 -                 770              

# within 2 business days 752                -                 -                 752              

% mtg level 98% 100% 100% 100% 98%

Total # of UTCs 6,290            -                 -                 -                 6,290           

# within 3 business days 6,228            -                 -                 6,228           

% mtg level 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Total # of cases 3,396            -                 -                 -                 3,396           

# within 2 business days 3,371            -                 -                 3,371           

% mtg level 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Total # of cases 15,776          -                 -                 -                 15,776         

# within 2 business days 15,748          -                 -                 15,748         

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total # of cases 3,810            -                 -                 -                 3,810           

# within 2 business days 3,796            -                 -                 3,796           

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total # of cases 4,010            -                 -                 -                 4,010           

# within 3 business days 4,009            -                 -                 4,009           

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total # of cases 226                -                 -                 -                 226              

# within 2 business days 225                -                 -                 225              

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Total # of UTCs 27,524          -                 -                 -                 27,524         

# within 4 business days 27,511          -                 -                 27,511         

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Clerk of Court Quarterly Timeliness Report

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025

Hillsborough Qtr 1: Oct - Dec

Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

2

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 1/1/26 - 3/31/26 4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Circuit Criminal
(cases)

Standard # of Business 
Days

Timeliness Measures 1:

County Criminal
(cases)

80%

7/1/26 - 9/30/26

80%

Criminal Traffic 
(UTCs)

80% 3

Juvenile 
Delinquency 

(cases)
80% 2

County Civil
(cases)

80% 2

80% 2Circuit Civil
(cases)

Probate
(cases)

80% 2

Juvenile 
Dependency

(cases)
80% 2

80% 3Family
(cases)

Civil Traffic
(UTCs)

80% 4

3

YTD
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County: Quarter: Version #: 1

Clerk of Court Quarterly Timeliness Report

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

CCOC Form Version 1
  

Hillsborough Qtr 1: Oct - Dec

 % of docket entries ENTERED within X business days after clock in/action taken date ACTION PLANS - If not meeting standard
10/1/25 - 
12/31/25

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 4/1/26 - 6/30/26 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve Reason Code Actions to Improve

Total # of docket entries 324,700        -                 -                 324,700       
# within 3 business days 292,944        -                 -                 292,944       

% mtg level 90% 100% 100% 100% 90%
Total # of docket entries 149,515        -                 -                 149,515       
# within 3 business days 123,767        -                 -                 123,767       

% mtg level 83% 100% 100% 100% 83%
Total # of docket entries 35,341          -                 -                 35,341         
# within 3 business days 34,702          -                 -                 34,702         

% mtg level 98% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Total # of docket entries 212,681        -                 -                 212,681       
# within 3 business days 168,778        -                 -                 168,778       

% mtg level 79% 100% 100% 100% 79%
Total # of docket entries 177,908        -                 -                 177,908       
# within 3 business days 177,330        -                 -                 177,330       

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total # of docket entries 290,107        -                 -                 290,107       
# within 3 business days 288,393        -                 -                 288,393       

% mtg level 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Total # of docket entries 61,888          -                 -                 61,888         
# within 3 business days 61,580          -                 -                 61,580         

% mtg level 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total # of docket entries 140,561        -                 -                 140,561       
# within 3 business days 136,560        -                 -                 136,560       

% mtg level 97% 100% 100% 100% 97%
Total # of docket entries 42,582          -                 -                 42,582         
# within 3 business days 41,338          -                 -                 41,338         

% mtg level 97% 100% 100% 100% 97%
Total # of docket entries 320,582        -                 -                 320,582       
# within 4 business days 296,327        -                 -                 296,327       

% mtg level 92% 100% 100% 100% 92%

Timeliness Measures 2:

Standard # of Business 
Days

YTD
10/1/25 - 12/31/25

County Criminal
(cases)

80% 3

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 4/1/26 - 6/30/26 7/1/26 - 9/30/26

Circuit Criminal
(cases)

80% 3

Criminal Traffic 
(UTCs)

80% 3

Staffing - Internal  Cross Training and Staff 

Juvenile 
Delinquency 

(cases)
80% 3

County Civil
(cases)

80% 3

Circuit Civil
(cases)

80% 3

Family
(cases)

80% 3

Probate
(cases)

80% 3

Civil Traffic
(UTCs)

80% 4

Juvenile 
Dependency

(cases)
80% 3
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

A1 Circuit Criminal Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

15,008.00   13,064.00   13,392.00   -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                41,464.00        8
2 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    4
2 87.00           87.00           114.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                288.00             3
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

15,095.00 13,151.00 13,506.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,752.00

A2 County Criminal Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

7,574.00      6,748.00      6,881.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                21,203.00        7

95.00           115.00         100.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                310.00             5

954.00         1,023.00      1,095.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                3,072.00          3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

8,623.00 7,886.00 8,076.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,585.00

A3 Juvenile Delinquency Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

2,093.00      1,645.00      1,631.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                5,369.00          7
2 -                3.00             6.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                9.00                  3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    4
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

2,093.00 1,648.00 1,637.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,378.00

A4 Criminal Traffic - UTCs Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

1,869.00      1,995.00      2,212.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                6,076.00          7

11,286.00   10,596.00   10,650.00   -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                32,532.00        6
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

13,155.00 12,591.00 12,862.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,608.00

Other Criminal Traffic (SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Criminal Traffic - UTCs = 

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases Weighted Total

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

Appeals (AP cases) filed in Circuit Court (SRS)

Misdemeanors/Worthless Checks (SRS)

County/Municipal Ordinances (SRS)

Non-Criminal Infractions (SRS)

Out of State Fugitive Warrants (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total County Criminal =

Delinquency Complaints, Incl Xfers for Disposition (SRS)

Non-criminal (1st offense) juvenile sexting cases

Transfers for Jurisdiction/Supervision Only (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Juvenile Delinquency = 

DUI (SRS)

December CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

Total Circuit Criminal = 

Cases unable to be categorized

Out of State Fugitive Warrants (Non-SRS)

Felony Cases (SRS)

Hillsborough
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases Weighted Total

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

December CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

Hillsborough

A5 Circuit Civil Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

98.00           21.00           70.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                189.00             7

21.00           7.00             49.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                77.00                7

2,870.00      2,548.00      2,359.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                7,777.00          7

12.00           6.00             6.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                24.00                6

1,422.00      1,398.00      1,272.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                4,092.00          6

21.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                21.00                7

804.00         792.00         708.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                2,304.00          6

42.00           84.00           98.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                224.00             7

1,134.00      1,116.00      1,152.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                3,402.00          9

600.00         400.00         488.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,488.00          8

126.00         114.00         96.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                336.00             6

948.00         630.00         858.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                2,436.00          6
2 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    8
2 24.00           8.00             12.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                44.00                4

-                4.00             2.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                6.00                  2

35.00           26.00           22.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                83.00                1

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    2

24.00           15.00           18.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                57.00                3
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

8,181.00 7,169.00 7,210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,560.00

A6 County Civil Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

15,858.00   11,352.00   15,768.00   -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                42,978.00        6

4,134.00      3,306.00      3,894.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                11,334.00        6

3,460.00      2,945.00      3,095.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                9,500.00          5

1,990.00      1,800.00      1,795.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                5,585.00          5
4 700.00         525.00         575.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,800.00          5

136.00         128.00         120.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                384.00             4

6,552.00      5,538.00      6,408.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                18,498.00        6

124.00         368.00         84.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                576.00             4

36.00           9.00             27.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                72.00                3

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    2
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

32,990.00 25,971.00 31,766.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,727.00

Civil ($8,001 - $15,000) (SRS)

Civil ($15,001 - $30,000) (SRS)

Replevins (SRS)

Civil ($30,001 - $50,000) (SRS)

Evictions (SRS)

Other County Civil (Non-Monetary) (SRS)

Foreign Judgments (Non-SRS)

Applications for Voluntary Binding Arbitration (Non-SRS)

Professional Malpractice (SRS)

Products Liability (SRS)

Auto Negligence (SRS)

Condominium (SRS)

Contract and Indebtedness (SRS)

Eminent Domain Parcels (SRS)

Other Negligence (SRS)

Commercial Foreclosure (SRS)

Homestead Residential Foreclosure (SRS)

Non-Homestead Residential Foreclosure (SRS)

Transfers of Lien to Security (Non-SRS)

Civil Contempt for FTA for Jury Duty (Non-SRS)

Confirmation of Arbitration (Non-SRS)

Foreign Judgments (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Circuit Civil =

Small Claims (up to $5,000) (SRS)

Small Claims ($5,001 - $8,000) (SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total County Civil =

Other Real Property Actions (SRS)

Other Civil (SRS)

Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent Predators (SRS)

Appeals (AP cases) filed in Circuit Court (SRS)

Writs of Certiorari (SRS)

Medical Extensions (Petitions to Extend) (Non-SRS)
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County: Report Month: Version #: 1

Contact:

E-Mail Address:

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases Weighted Total

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

December CCOC Form Version 1
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NEW CASES

Hillsborough

A7 Probate Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

2,177.00      1,281.00      1,463.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                4,921.00          7

680.00         440.00         480.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,600.00          10

21.00           21.00           28.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                70.00                7

3,564.00      3,126.00      3,576.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                10,266.00        6

330.00         150.00         162.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                642.00             6

104.00         76.00           96.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                276.00             4
2 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    8

156.00         96.00           120.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                372.00             6

224.00         121.00         187.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                532.00             1

53.00           41.00           40.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                134.00             1

35.00           9.00             20.00           -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                64.00                1

4.00             2.00             2.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                8.00                  2

58.00           22.00           8.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                88.00                2

2.00             2.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                4.00                  2

180.00         219.00         210.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                609.00             3

18.00           6.00             6.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                30.00                6
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

7,606.00 5,612.00 6,398.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,616.00

A8 Family Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

372.00         232.00         280.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                884.00             4

3,591.00      2,520.00      3,051.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                9,162.00          9

3,468.00      2,712.00      2,868.00      -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                9,048.00          6

264.00         184.00         264.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                712.00             8

210.00         186.00         126.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                522.00             6

470.00         300.00         380.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,150.00          5

168.00         128.00         180.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                476.00             4

275.00         230.00         230.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                735.00             5

735.00         469.00         504.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,708.00          7

284.00         186.00         224.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                694.00             2
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

9,837.00 7,147.00 8,107.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,091.00

Petition to Open Safe Deposit Box (Non-SRS)

Caveat (Non-SRS)

Petition to Gain Entry to Apartment of Dwelling (Non-SRS)

Cert of Person's Imminent Dangerousness (Non-SRS)

Vulnerable Adults (SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Probate =

Total Family =

Simplified Dissolution (SRS)

Dissolution (SRS)

Injunctions for Protection (SRS)

Support (IV-D and Non IV-D) (SRS)

UIFSA (IV-D and Non IV-D) (SRS)

Other Family Court (SRS)

Adoption Arising out of Chapter 63 (SRS)

Name Change (SRS)

Paternity/Disestablishment of Paternity (SRS)

New Cases (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Probate Trust (SRS)

Baker Act (SRS)

Substance Abuse Act (SRS)

Other Social (SRS)

Involuntary Civil Commitment of Sexually Violent Predators (SRS)

Risk Protection Orders (SRS)

Wills on Deposit (Non-SRS)

Pre-Need Guardianship (Non-SRS)

Notice of Trust (Non-SRS)

Guardianship (SRS)

Probate (SRS)
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E-Mail Address:

Clerk of Court Monthly Outputs Report - Subcases Weighted Total

County Fiscal Year 2025-2026

December CCOC Form Version 1
Created:  11/04/2025Angela Austin-Gary

gary@hillsclerk.com

NEW CASES

Hillsborough

A9 Juvenile Dependency Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

693.00         540.00         756.00         -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                1,989.00          9

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    3

4.00             4.00             4.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                12.00                4

3.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                3.00                  3

4.00             -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                4.00                  4

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    4

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    4

-                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    2
1 -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                    0

704.00 544.00 760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,008.00

A10 Civil Traffic - UTCs Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total WEIGHTS

12,388.50   13,002.00   15,895.50   -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                -                41,286.00        1.5

12,388.50 13,002.00 15,895.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,286.00

TOTAL Weighted Cases Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 YTD Total
######### 94,721.00 ######### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 311,611.00

Other New Cases (Non-SRS)

Cases unable to be categorized

Total Juvenile Dependency =

TOTAL ALL COURT DIVISIONS =

Uniform Traffic Citations

Total Civil Traffic - UTCs =

Dependency Initiating Petitions (SRS)

Petitions to Remove Disabilities of Non-Age Minors (743.015) (SRS)

CINS/FINS (SRS)

Parental Notice of Abortion Act (SRS)

Truancy (Non-SRS)

Transfers for Jurisdiction/Supervision Only (Non-SRS)

DCF Dependency Petition for Injunction per Chapter 39 (Non-SRS)
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